IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 14.0027X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-03-08

Certificate No.:  IECEx UL  14.0027X          Issue No.: 6
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
PCRH   - 3.7kA - S - IECEx
I  II  III  IV
I – PCRH – Basic Catalog Number
II – AC Fault Current
3.7kA - 3.7kA rating
5kA - 5kA rating
10kA - 10kA rating
15kA - 15kA rating
III – Blocking Threshold
-S - -2/+2 V rating
blank - -3/+1 V rating
IV – Designates Hazardous Locations Rating (Optional)
(Blank) – Designation not detailed
ATEX – ATEX certification
IECEX –IECEx certification
OVP   - 2/2 - 3.7 - 100
I  II  III  IV
I – OVP – Basic Catalog Number
II – Blocking Threshold
2/1 - -2/+1V rating
2/2 - -2/+2 V rating
3/1 - -3/+1 V rating
3/3 - -3/+3V rating
4/1 - -4/+1 V rating
4/2 - -4/+2V rating
4/4 - -4/+4 V rating
III - AC Fault Current
3.7 - 3.7kA rating
5.0 - 5.0kA rating
IV – Impulse Current
100 - 100kA rating, 8x20µs
waveform
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL  14.0027X          Issue No.: 6
 Page 2 of 3
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
PCRH  -
Maximum steady state current rating: 45 A
Impulse Current: 100 kA, 8x20µs
OVP –
Blocking Threshold: -2/+1V, -2/+2 V, -3/+1V, -3/+3V, -4/+1 V,
 -4/+2V,  -4/+4 V
AC Fault Current: 3.7 kA, 5.0 kA
Impulse Current: 100 kA 8x20µs waveform
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
PCRH  -
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL  14.0027X          Issue No.: 6
 Page 3 of 3
OVP –
LIST OF CERTIFIED COMPONENTS
PCRH:
The following additional previous editions of Standards noted under the “Standards” section of
this Certificate were applied to integral Components as itemized below.  There are no significant
safety related changes between these previous editions and the editions noted under the
“Standards” section.
Product Certificate Number Standards
Ex Component Flameproof
Enclosures, Models XCEX
IECEx UL 10.0046U
IEC 60079-0, 5th
IEC 60079-1, 6th